SF Bay

Great Lakes restoration

Endocrine disruptors

Enviro education

Chesapeake Bay

Puget Sound

US Mexico border

Radon

Gulf of Mexico

Environmental justice

Small minority business assistance
climate protection

Research — air climate energy
Sustainable and Health Communities
Brownfields

Safe and sustainable water resources
Research — chem safety and sustainability
Lead RRP

LUST

Right to Know (TRI)

Tribal capacity building

Marine Pollution

compliance monitoring

Civil Enforcement

State grant programs

Diesel emissions reduction act
Multipurpose grants

Targeted airsheds

US-Mexico border targeted watershed
Beach water quality testing
Radon

Brownfields

Tribes — air quality management
Pesticides implementation

Toxic substances compliance
Wetlands

Underground injection

Drinking water grants

Nonpoint source pollution

Air quality grants

Water pollution control

Lead

Tribal general assistance program

Total Budget
Employees (FTE)

FY 2016 (millions) FY 2018 (millions)

4.8
300
7.5
8.7
73
28

3
2.9
4.5
6.7
1.7
95
92
140
25
107
83
13.3
113
13.9
14.4
10.1
101
171

50
21
20
10
9.5

12.9
12.7
45
14.7
10.5
102
165
228
230
14
65

8,200
15,376

0

10
0.445
0.555
5

2
0.275
0.505

1S5
0.4
29
46
76
14
70
62
5.4

10.7
11.8
8.6

153

000 00 0O

33

8.8
3.4
10.2
7.3
71
115
159
161
9.8
46

6,155
12,397

-100%
-97%
-94%
-94%
-93%
-93%
-91%
-83%
-78%
-78%
-76%
-69%

-100%
-100%
-100%
-100%
-100%
-100%
-31%
-31%
-31%
-31%
-31%
-30%
-30%
-30%
-30%
-30%
-30%
-29%

-25%
-19%



