	FY 2016 (millions)	FY 2018 (millions)	
SF Bay	4.8	0	-100%
Great Lakes restoration	300	10	-97%
Endocrine disruptors	7.5	0.445	-94%
Enviro education	8.7	0.555	-94%
Chesapeake Bay	73	5	-93%
Puget Sound	28	2	-93%
US Mexico border	3	0.275	-91%
Radon	2.9	0.505	-83%
Gulf of Mexico	4.5	1	-78%
Environmental justice	6.7	1.5	-78%
Small minority business assistance	1.7	0.4	-76%
climate protection	95	29	-69%
Research – air climate energy	92	46	-50%
Sustainable and Health Communities	140	76	-46%
Brownfields	25	14	-44%
Safe and sustainable water resources	107	70	-35%
Research - chem safety and sustainability	89	62	-30%
Lead RRP	13.3	9.4	-29%
LUST	11.3	8	-29%
Right to Know (TRI)	13.9	10.7	-23%
Tribal capacity building	14.4	11.8	-18%
Marine Pollution	10.1	8.6	-15%
compliance monitoring	101	88	-13%
Civil Enforcement	171	153	-11%
State grant programs			
Diesel emissions reduction act	50	0	-100%
Multipurpose grants	21	0	-100%
Targeted airsheds	20	0	-100%
US-Mexico border targeted watershed	10	0	-100%
Beach water quality testing	9.5	0	-100%
Radon	8	0	-100%
Brownfields	48	33	-31%
Tribes – air quality management	12.9	8.9	-31%
Pesticides implementation	12.7	8.8	-31%
Toxic substances compliance	4.9	3.4	-31%
Wetlands	14.7	10.2	-31%
Underground injection	10.5	7.3	-30%
Drinking water grants	102	71	-30%
Nonpoint source pollution	165		-30%
Air quality grants	228		-30%
Water pollution control	230		-30%
Lead	14	9.8	-30%
Tribal general assistance program	65	46	-29%
Total Budget	8,200	6 155	-25%
Total Budget			
Employees (FTE)	15,376	12,397	-19%